

Ref: ITL/SE/2022-23/48

Date: March 7, 2023

To,

The Manager, Corporate Relation Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001.

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor; Plot No. C/1

Listing Department

The Manager

BSE Scrip Code: 532326 Symbol: NSE – INTENTECH;

Sub: Allotment of Equity Shares on exercise of Stock Options under ESOPs

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company vide a resolution passed on March 7, 2023, has approved the allotment of 10,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, to the eligible grantees pursuant to exercise of their Stock Options, granted thereunder. These shares shall rank *pari-passu* with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 4,69,13,898/- divided into 23,456,949 equity shares face value of Rs.2/- each to Rs. 4,69,34,898/- divided into 23,467,449 equity shares face value of Rs.2/- each.

Further, please find enclosed the details as required under Regulation 10(c) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Intense Technologies Limited



Chidella Krishna Shastri (DIN: 00329398) Managing Director



Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009. Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices: Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore



Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(c) of SEBI SBEB Regulations

Particulars	Details
Company name and address of	Intense Technologies Limited
Registered Office:	A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad TG 500009 IN
Name of the Stock Exchanges on which	BSE Limited (BSE)
the company's shares are listed:	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
Filing date of the statement referred in	The Schemes were institutionalized under the
regulation 10(b) of the SEBI SBEB	erstwhile SEBI (Employee Stock Option Scheme and
Regulations with Stock Exchange:	Employee Stock Purchase Scheme) Guidelines, 1999
	and appropriate details under Schedule V were filed.
	The Schemes comply with provisions of the SEBI
	(Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity)
	Regulations, 2021.
Filing Number, if any:	Not Applicable
Title of the Scheme pursuant to which	ESOP Scheme A 2009
shares are issued:	ESOT Scheme A 2009
Kind of security to be listed:	Equity Shares
Par value of the shares:	Rs 2/-
Date of issue of shares:	March 7, 2023 (Date of allotment on exercise)
Number of shares issued:	10,500 equity shares
Share Certificate No., if applicable:	Not applicable
Distinctive number of the share, if	23,456,949 to 23,467,449
applicable:	23,430,545 to 25,407,445
ISIN Number of the shares if issued in	INE781A01025
Demat:	
Exercise price per share:	Rs 10/-
Premium per share:	Rs 8/-
Total issued shares after this issue:	23,467,449 shares
Total Issued share capital after this	Rs 4,69,34,898/-
issue:	
Details of any lock-in on the shares:	Not applicable
Date of expiry of lock-in:	Not applicable
Whether shares identical in all respects	Yes, the shares rank pari passu with the existing
to existing shares if not, when will they	shares
become identical:	
Details of listing fees, if payable:	Not applicable

For Intense Technologies Limited

SEC'BAD

Chidella Krishna Shastri (DIN: 00329398) Managing Director



Intense Technologies Limited

A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009. Telangana, India

T: +91 40 44558585 F: +91 40 27819040

E: info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510

Our Global Offices : Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore